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MARK A. KERN 
CHAIRMAN 

ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD 
10 PUBLIC SQUARE, ROOM 8-561, BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS 62220-1623 

(618) 825-2203 • FAX: (618 ) 825-2740

District 5 
LONNIE MOSLEY 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

BOARD MEMBERS 
Distnct 1 
ROBERT L ALLEN, JR 

OistflC12 
GWSCOTT. JR. 

OiS1nCI 3 
ROYMOSLEY, JR. 

OiSIIICt4 
HARRY HOUINGSWORTH 

Oistncl6 
MARTY T. CRAWFORD 

District 7 
COURTNEY 0 . MOORE 

Oistncl8 
STEVEN GOMRIC 

OistriCI9 
KENEASTERLEY 

0.Slrict10 
SCOTTGREENWALD 

September 30, 2024 

St. Clair County Board 
10 Public Square 
Belleville, IL 62220 

County Board Members: 

I propose the following holiday schedule for 2025. These holidays are in 
accord with those to be observed by the State of Illinois with the exception 
of Lincoln's Birthday, Spring Holiday, Columbus Day, Juneteenth and 
Christmas Eve and are in accord with the "Revised Code of Ordinances" of 
St. Clair County, Illinois, Chapter 28 - Personnel Code. 

HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED 
D1stncl 11 
KENNETH G. SHARKEY 

Districl 12 
C. RICHARD VERNIER 

D1stnct 13 
STEPHEN E. REEB 

Oistricl 14 
BOB TRENTMAN 

Districl 15 
JERRYJ, DINGES 

OiS1nCI 16 
CJ BARICEVIC 

D1s1nct 17 
SCOTT TIEMAN 

DiSIIICI 18 
MICHAEL O'DONNELL 

District 19 
PHIL HENNING 

DiSUIC120 
EDCOCKRELL 

Oistncl 21 
ANDY BITTLE 

Disltict22 
SUSAN GRUBERMAN 

District 23 
JANA MOU 

District 24 
KEVIN DAWSON 

Dis1rict 25 
RICHIE MEILE 

Ois1rict 26 
ROBERT WILHELM 

OiSITICI 27 
MATTSMAUHEER 

Oislficl 28 
JOHNCOERS 

New Year's Day 

Martin Luther King Day 

President's Day 

Spring Holiday 

Memorial Day 

Juneteenth 
Independence Day 

Labor Day 
Veterans' Day 

Thanksgiving Day 

Christmas Eve Day 
Christmas Day 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
Monday, January 20, 2025 

Monday, February 17, 2025 

Friday, April 18, 2025 

Monday, May 26, 2025 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 

Friday, July 4, 2025 

Monday , September 1, 2025 

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 
Thursday, November 27, 2025 
Friday, November 28, 2025 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 

C~n' 
St. Clair County Board 


